
Carrier number passengers

market 

share number passengers market share

Travel Service 1 91 320 30,24% 2 82 135 21,71%

Enter Air 2 69 871 23,13% 1 128 550 33,98%

Small Planet Airlines 3 53 166 17,60% 3 61 513 16,26%

LOT Polish Airlines + Eurolot SA 4 48 352 16,01% 4 47 204 12,48%

Tui Airlines 5 15 540 5,15% 5 13 116 3,47%

EL AL Israel Airlines 6 2 669 0,88% 7 4 869 1,29%

Ryanair 7 2 599 0,86% 9 3 740 0,99%

Israir 8 2 035 0,67% 6 7 003 1,85%

Arkia Israeli Airlines 9 1 663 0,55% 8 4 023 1,06%

Thomson Airways 10 1 658 0,55% 27 366 0,10%

XL Airways France 11 1 556 0,52% 20 746 0,20%

Corendon Airlines 12 1 458 0,48% - - -

Luxair 13 1 331 0,44% 30 337 0,09%

Thomas Cook Airlines 14 868 0,29% 13 2 149 0,57%

Europe Airpost 15 864 0,29% 19 1 261 0,33%

Mistral Air 16 550 0,18% 39 111 0,03%

Jet2.com 17 514 0,17% 25 458 0,12%

Wizz Air 18 487 0,16% 16 1 317 0,35%

Transavia Airlines 19 479 0,16% - - -

Air Mediterranee 20 430 0,14% 15 1 463 0,39%

Germania Flug 21 422 0,14% - - -

Alitalia 22 368 0,12% 14 1 529 0,40%

Titan Airway 23 359 0,12% 28 359 0,09%

Limitless Airlines 24 340 0,11% - - -

Icelandair 25 316 0,10% - - -

Other carriers 2 811 0,93% 16 087 4,25%

Polish carriers* 185 500 61,42% 255 785 67,61%

Total passengers 302 026 378 336

Source: Civil Aviation Authority of Republic of Poland, data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw, June 2016

*Polish carriers:

*Travel Service: Travel Service Slovakia, Travel Service Hungary, Travel Service Poland

*Small Planet Airlines: Small Planet Airlines Poland, Small Planet Airlines Lituania, Small Planet Italy

Note: *  Values in case of Ryanair and Wizz Air  refer to diverted flights

Domestic and international charter operations- passenger traffic by carriers in the first 

quarter of 2015 and 2016

Domestic and international charter operations- passenger traffic by carriers in the first 

quarter of 2015 and 2016

2016 2015

Enter Air, Small Planet Airlines, LOT Polish Airlines + Eurolot SA, Travel 

Service, SprintAir                  
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Travel Service 1 91 320 0 2 82 135 21,71%

Enter Air 2 69 871 0 1 128 550 33,98%

Small Planet Airlines 3 53 166 0 3 61 513 16,26%

LOT Polish Airlines + Eurolot SA 4 48 352 0 4 47 204 12,48%

Tui Airlines 5 15 540 0 5 13 116 3,47%

EL AL Israel Airlines 6 2 669 0 7 4 869 1,29%

Ryanair 7 2 599 0 9 3 740 0,99%

Israir 8 2 035 0 6 7 003 1,85%

Arkia Israeli Airlines 9 1 663 0 8 4 023 1,06%

Thomson Airways 10 1 658 0 27 366 0,10%

XL Airways France 11 1 556 0 20 746 0,20%

Corendon Airlines 12 1 458 0 - - -

Luxair 13 1 331 0 30 337 0,09%

Thomas Cook Airlines 14 868 0 13 2 149 0,57%

Europe Airpost 15 864 0 19 1 261 0,33%

Mistral Air 16 550 0 39 111 0,03%

Jet2.com 17 514 0 25 458 0,12%

Wizz Air 18 487 0 16 1 317 0,35%

Transavia Airlines 19 479 0 - - -

Air Mediterranee 20 430 0 15 1 463 0,39%

Germania Flug 21 422 0 - - -

Alitalia 22 368 0 14 1 529 0,40%

Titan Airway 23 359 0 28 359 0,09%

Limitless Airlines 24 340 0 - - -

Icelandair 25 316 0 - - -

Other carriers 2 811 0,93% 16 087 4,25%

Polish carriers* 185 500 61,42% 255 785 67,61%

Total passengers 302 026 378 336

Source: Civil Aviation Authority of Republic of Poland, data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw, June 2016

*Polish carriers:

*Travel Service: Travel Service Slovakia, Travel Service Hungary, Travel Service Poland

*Small Planet Airlines: Small Planet Airlines Poland, Small Planet Airlines Lituania, Small Planet Italy

Note: *  Values in case of Ryanair and Wizz Air  refer to diverted flights
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